

ISSN: 2633-352X (Print) ISSN: 2633-3538 (Online)

International Journal of Religion (IJOR) is a multidisciplinary peer-reviewed journal aiming to offer a venue for scholarly discussion on religion in reference to the social sciences and humanities. International Journal of Religion aims to fulfil the need for critical discussion on how religion affects economics, society, politics, international relations, geography, anthropology, education, business and management, health, and the arts.

International Journal of Religion is currently under review by various indexing and abstracting services

International Journal of Religion is published twice a year in May and November.

International Journal of Religion is published by Transnational Press London, UK.

Addresses: URL: journals.tplondon.com/ijor Email: admin@tplondon.com

DISCLAIMER: Opinions expressed by contributing authors and any selection of reports, references etc. are not necessarily those of International Journal of Religion (IJOR) and do not reflect those of the editors or publisher. Responsibility of information rests solely with the author(s). The Publisher, *Transnational Press London* cannot be held responsible for errors or any consequences arising from the use of information contained in Migration Letters journal. Similarly, any advertisement published does not constitute an endorsement by the publisher and the editors.

COPYRIGHT: © **2020 Transnational Press London.** All rights reserved. With the exception of fair dealing for the purposes of research or private study, or criticism or review, no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored, transmitted or sold in any form or by any means without the prior permission in writing from the copyright holder. Subscribed institutions may make photocopies of this publication for free for teaching purposes provided such copies are not sold. Special requests should be addressed to

sales@tplondon.com

CREDITS: The logo by Gizem CAKIR and cover designs by Nihal YAZGAN.

© 2020 Transnational Press London

EDITOR IN CHIEF:

Jeffrey Haynes, Emeritus Professor of Politics, London Metropolitan University, United Kingdom

EDITOR:

A. Erdi Öztürk, London Metropolitan University, United Kingdom

ASSISTANT EDITOR:

Eric M. Trinka, The Catholic University of America / James Madison University, United States

International Advisory Board:

Muqarrab Akbar, Bahauddin Zakariya University, Pakistan Sariya Cheruvalil-Contractor, Coventry University, UK Austin Cheyeka, University of Zambia, Zambia Katarzyna Dośpiał-Borysiak, Uniwersytet Łódzki, Poland Toyin Falola, University of Texas at Austin, USA Petr Kratochvil, Institute of International Relations, Czech Republic Vendulka Kubolkova, Miami University, USA Sabrina Ramet, Norwegian University of Science and Technology, Norway John Rees, University of Notre Dame Australia Pedro dos Santos, College of Saint Benedict, Saint John's University, USA Christine Schliesser, Zurich University, Switzerland Ibrahim Sirkeci, Regent's University London, UK Ignatius Swart, University of the Western Cape, South Africa La Toya Waha, Konrad-Adenauer-Stiftung, Singapore

EDITORIAL BOARD:

Nassef Manabilang Adiong, University of the Philippines, Philippines Samim Akgönül, University of Strasbourg, France Deina Abdelkader, University of Massachusetts Lowell, USA Tuncay Bilecen, Kocaeli University, Turkey Benjamin Bruce, El Colegio de la Frontera Norte, Mexico Jocelyne Cesari, University of Birmingham, UK Sabine Dreher, York University, Canada Jonathan Fox, Bar Ilan University, Israel Mehmet Gurses, Florida Atlantic University, USA Erhan Kurtarır, Yildiz Technical University, Turkey Tuomas Martikainen, Migration Institute of Finland, Finland Raffaele Mauriello, Allameh Tabataba'i University, Iran Paulette K. Schuster, AMILAT, Israel Chris Shannahan, Coventry University, UK Hakan Yavuz, The University of Utah, USA

